The MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL Of The BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County Of Essex State Of New Jersey



Monday, April 11th, 2016.

RESOLUTION NO. 65 - 16

Offered By Councilperson LISOVICZ Seconded By Councilperson

- **BE IT RESOLVED**, that in accordance with N. J. S. A. 13:47.1, et. seq., The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge do hereby approve the application of Meadowlands Area YMCA for a **ON PREMISE** merchandise **RAFFLE** to be held June 6th, 2016 at the Glen Ridge Country Club, 555 Ridgewood Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey; **and**,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in accordance with N. J. S. A. 13:47.1, et. seq., The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge do hereby approve the application of Linden Avenue Home & School Association for an ON – PREMISE merchandise RAFFLE to be held May 21st, 2016 at the Linden Avenue School, 205 Linden Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey.